1934 Kremenets Tarbut School
KDRG Doc No. 091; Central Archives Catalog No. HM 2-8982.13

1934 Kremenets Tarbut School
Translation of Documents from the 
Central Archives for the History of the Jewish People, Jerusalem
 KDRG Document 091, CA Catalog No. HM HM 2-8982.13
5 April 2009
Translated by Alex Sharon
Transliteration and Data Entry by Ellen Garshick
Edited by Dr. Ronald D. Doctor (rondoctor@earthlink.net)

.
Statistical report related to the students and teachers. Proposed school budget and activity report of 7 grade private Hebrew elementary school “Tarbut”.  Students list with parents’ names. Handwritten . 6 pages in Polish. Central Archives Catalog No. HM 2-8982.13. Kremenets District Research Group (KDRG) Document No. 091. Translated by Alex Sharon. Edited by Ronald D. Doctor. A “Names Index” has been added to the translation. It has 230 different name entries plus 69 “see” and “see also” references.
The document includes the following pages:
· p5, Memo to Tarbut School management from the school principal
· pp6-7, Table with names of students and parents, 
All pages have been translated. Personal names and town names have been extracted and appear in a new “Personal Names Index” at the end of this document.

Throughout this translation, wherever names are given, the name in parentheses is the original Polish. The English transliteration precedes the Polish.

[p 5]
[image: image1.jpg]ATNA SZKOYA HEBRAJSK e,
stow. ,,TARBUT“

hn2s T st

&/ of®-XUsy-5~
( m, KRZEMIENIEC





Copy
Private Hebrew School

Association “Tarbut” 

Date: 29 September 1934

File No.34-5

Town of Kremenets

To
The Management of Seven Graded Public School No.4

in Kremenets

Following this letter of the school management, please find an attached list of children born in years 1926, 1927 and 1928 who are attending our school.

[image: image2.jpg]Kieroronik szkoly





School Principal

[p. 6]

List of children attending Private School “Tarbut” that were born
in years 1926, 1927 and 1928

	
	
	|----------KDRG Transliteration -----------|
	
	|---------- Polish Transcription -----------------|

	Page
	Line No.
	Surname
	Student's Given Name
	Parent's Given Name
	Student's Birth Year
	Surname
	Student's Given Name
	Parent's Given Name

	6A
	1
	Averbukh
	Liba
	Beyla
	1926
	Averbuch
	Luba
	Bejla

	6A
	2
	Baytsh
	Hirsh
	Itsik
	1926
	Bajcz
	Hersz
	Icek

	6A
	3
	Barats
	Simche
	Aleksander
	1926
	Barac
	Symcha
	Aleksander

	6A
	4
	Barbas
	Gerta
	Leybish
	1926
	Barbes
	Gerta
	Lejbisz

	6A
	5
	Barshap
	Yehudit
	Fishel
	1926
	Barszap
	Ides
	Fiszel

	6A
	6
	Benderski
	Shlome
	Shmuel
	1926
	Benderski
	Szloma
	Szmul

	6A
	7
	Benderski
	Shmuel
	Moshe-Ber
	1926
	Benderski
	Szmul
	Mojsze-Ber

	6A
	8
	Binshtak
	Mendil
	Ayzik
	1926
	Binsztok
	Mendel
	Ajzyk

	6A
	9
	Bukhshteyn
	Vitsya
	Pesach
	1926
	Buchsztejn
	Wicia
	Pejsach

	6A
	10
	Bumazhnik
	Shmuel
	Yakov
	1926
	Bumażnik
	Szmul
	Jankiel

	6A
	11
	Bik
	Keyle-Dvore
	Bentsion
	1926
	Byk
	Kejla-Dvojra
	Bencion

	6B
	12
	Tsvik
	Lila
	Leyb
	1926
	Cwik
	Lila
	Lejb

	6B
	13
	Epelboym
	Yechiel
	Yosef
	1926
	Epelbojm
	Jechiel
	Josif

	6B
	14
	Epshteyn
	Leyb
	Nachman
	1926
	Epsztejn
	Lejb
	Nachman

	6B
	15
	Fayer
	Hirsh
	Avraham
	1926
	Fajer
	Hersz
	Abram

	6B
	16
	Fayer
	Leyzir
	Aleksander
	1926
	Fajer
	Lejzer
	Aleksander

	6B
	17
	Feldman
	Beril
	Avraham
	1926
	Feldman
	Berel
	Abram

	6B
	18
	Figler
	Asna
	Chayim
	1926
	Figler
	Asna
	Chaim

	6B
	19
	Fingerut
	Itschak
	Fridel
	1926
	Fingerut
	Icchok
	Fridel

	6B
	20
	Fishman
	Beyla
	Shlome
	1926
	Fiszman
	Bejla
	Szloma

	6B
	21
	Fishman
	Yisrael
	Ber
	1926
	Fiszman
	Srul
	Ber

	6B
	22
	Geyer
	Yitschak
	Fridel
	1926
	Gejer
	Icchok
	Fridel

	6B
	23
	Geyer
	Pesye
	Meir
	1926
	Gejer
	Pesia
	Mejer

	6B
	24
	Gelbakh
	Hinda
	Moshe-Hirsh
	1926
	Gelbach
	Hinda
	Mojsze-Hersz

	6B
	25
	Holtsman
	Leye
	Hirsh
	1926
	Golcman
	Leja
	Hersz

	6B
	26
	Hafman
	Mendil
	Hirts
	1926
	Hopman
	Mendel
	Herc

	6A
	27
	Idises
	Sore
	Shamay
	1926
	Idises
	Sara
	Szamaj

	6A
	28
	Yadushliver
	Zisa
	Nachman
	1926
	Jaduszliwer
	Zysie
	Nachman

	6A
	29
	Kleyner
	Hirsh
	Aleksander
	1926
	Klejner
	Hersz
	Aleksander

	6A
	30
	Sandesberg
	Yitschak
	Binyamin
	1926
	Sandesberg
	Icchok
	Benjamin

	6A
	31
	Likhtenshteyn
	Tsalel
	Chayim
	1926
	Lichtensztejn
	Calel
	Chaim

	6A
	32
	Livak
	Mendil
	Moshe
	1926
	Livak
	Mendel
	Mojsze

	6A
	33
	Plem
	Shmuel
	Ovshie
	1926
	Plem
	Szmul
	Owszyja

	6A
	34
	Poyzner
	Nechame
	Avraham
	1926
	Pojzner
	Nechama
	Abram

	6A
	35
	Poler
	Anshil
	Yakov
	1926
	Poler
	Anszel
	Jankiel

	6A
	35a
	Portnoy
	Beyla
	Fishel
	1926
	Portnoj
	Bejla
	Fiszel

	6A
	36
	Rader
	Zisa
	Yosef
	1926
	Rader
	Zuś
	Jósef

	6B
	37
	Kayzer
	Yakov
	Mikhel
	1926
	Kajzer
	Jakób
	Mechel

	6B
	38
	Rapapart
	Chana
	Chaya
	1926
	Rapoport
	Chana
	Chaja

	6B
	39
	Roykh
	Shalom
	Duvid
	1926
	Rojch
	Szulim
	Dawid

	6B
	40
	Shapinka
	Yisrael
	Melekh
	1926
	Szapinka
	Srul
	Melech

	6B
	41
	Shapaval
	Moshe
	Itsik
	1926
	Szapoval
	Mojsze
	Icek

	6B
	42
	Sheynker
	Shmeril
	Moshe
	1926
	Szejnkier
	Szmerel
	Mojsze

	6B
	43
	Shrentsel
	Yakov
	Perets
	1926
	Szrencel
	Jakób
	Perec

	6B
	44
	Sher
	Shmuel
	Akiva
	1926
	Szer
	Szmul
	Akiba

	6B
	45
	Terin
	Hirsh
	Yakov
	1926
	Terin
	Hersz
	Jankiel

	6B
	46
	Vaynshteyn
	Hirsh
	Duvid
	1926
	Wajnsztejn
	Hersz
	Dawid

	6B
	47
	Vayser
	Ester
	Moshe
	1926
	Wajser
	Ester
	Mojzesz

	6B
	48
	Veytsis
	Ayzik
	Yakov
	1926
	Wejcis
	Ajzyk
	Jakób

	6B
	49
	Votak
	Amos
	Shlome
	1926
	Wotak
	Amos
	Szloma

	6B
	50
	Zilberberg
	Ela
	Yakov
	1926
	Zylberberg
	Ela
	Jakób

	6B
	51
	Barshap
	Etya
	Hirsh
	1927
	Barszap
	Etia
	Hersz

	6B
	52
	Barshap
	Itsik
	Ber
	1927
	Barszap
	Icek
	Ber

	6B
	53
	Barbas
	Yakov
	Yisrael
	1927
	Barbus
	Jakób
	Srul

	6B
	54
	Benderski
	Shlome
	Avraham Duvid
	1927
	Benderski
	Szloma
	Avrum Dawid

	6C
	55
	Binshtak
	Shmuel
	Aba
	1927
	Binsztok
	Szmul
	Aba

	6C
	56
	Borsuk
	Ayzak
	Yakov
	1927
	Borsuk
	Izak
	Jankiel

	6C
	57
	Bukhshteyn
	Pesye
	Aharon
	1927
	Buchsztejn
	Pesia
	Aron

	6C
	57a
	Tsoyrif
	Zisa
	Mikhel
	1927
	Cojref
	Zysie
	Mechel

	6C
	58
	Dakhshleger
	Chaya
	Yosef
	1927
	Dachszleger
	Chaja
	Josef

	6C
	59
	Dikhtiar
	Sore
	Yosef
	1927
	Dichtiar
	Sara
	Josef

	6C
	60
	Dubman
	Beyla
	Ovshie
	1927
	Dubman
	Bejla
	Owszyja

	6C
	61
	Dubman
	Freyda
	Moshe
	1927
	Dubman
	Frejda
	Mojsze

	6C
	62
	Feldman
	Chayim
	Avraham
	1927
	Feldman
	Chaim
	Abram

	6C
	63
	Fishman
	Beyla
	Ovshie
	1927
	Fiszman
	Bejla
	Owszyja

	6C
	64
	Halperin
	Reyzil
	Yosef
	1927
	Galperin
	Rejzla
	Jósef

	6C
	65
	Gefilakhts
	Zisa
	Volf
	1927
	Gefilachc
	Zuś
	Wolf

	6C
	66
	Gintsberg
	Avraham
	Berish
	1927
	Gincberg
	Abram
	Bejrisz

	6D
	67
	Gitelman
	Miryam
	Yisrael
	1927
	Gitelman
	Marjam
	Srul

	6D
	68
	Grinshteyn
	Mordekhay
	Avraham
	1927
	Grinsztejn
	Mordchaj
	Abram

	6D
	69
	Hakhshteyn
	Etil
	Ozer
	1927
	Gochsztejn
	Etla
	Ojzer

	6D
	70
	Holts
	Shmuel
	Chayim-Hirsh
	1927
	Holc
	Szmul
	Chaim-Hersz

	6D
	71
	Koltun
	Basya
	Avraham
	1927
	Koltun
	Basia
	Abram

	6D
	72
	Kreyzelman
	Malke
	Leyb
	1927
	Krejzelman
	Malka
	Lejb

	6D
	73
	Lerner
	Manis
	Chayim
	1927
	Lerner
	Manes
	Chaim

	6D
	74
	Lizer
	Chaya
	Beril
	1927
	Lizer
	Chaja
	Berl

	6D
	75
	Matovitska
	Reyzil
	Shlome
	1927
	Matowicka
	Rejzel
	Szloma

	6D
	76
	Meystelman
	Moshe
	Aharon
	1927
	Mejstelman
	Mojzesz
	Aron

	6D
	77
	Melamed
	Zalman
	Hirsh
	1927
	Melamed
	Zalman
	Hersz

	6D
	78
	Mozes
	Fayvish
	[not given]
	1927
	Mozes
	Fajwusz
	[not given]

	6D
	79
	Pesis
	Bentsion
	Ayzik
	1927
	Pesis
	Bencion
	Ajzyk

	6D
	80
	Portnoy
	Shabtay
	Fishel
	1927
	Portnoj
	Szabsaj
	Fiszel

	6D
	81
	Ridiker
	Lazer
	Vulf
	1927
	Ridiker
	Luzor
	Wolf

	6C
	82
	Rivitsh
	Shlome
	Arye
	1927
	Riwicz
	Szloma
	Arje

	6C
	83
	Sarser
	Groynim
	Perets
	1927
	Sarser
	Grojnem
	Perec

	6C
	84
	Shapinka
	Pinchas
	Moshe
	1927
	Szapinko
	Pinchas
	Mojsze

	6C
	85
	Shapiro
	Barukh
	Alter
	1927
	Szapiro
	Baruch
	Alter

	6C
	86
	Shekhter
	Yosef
	Duvid
	1927
	Szechter
	Jósef
	Dawid

	6C
	86a
	Shtern
	Hirsh
	Yakov
	1927
	Sztern
	Hersz
	Jankiel

	6C
	87
	Vayner
	Tova
	Yakov
	1927
	Wajner
	Tauba
	Jankiel

	6C
	88
	Veygman
	Yisrael
	Yosef
	1927
	Wejgman
	Srul
	Jósef

	6C
	89
	Zeyger
	Yosef
	Ovshie
	1927
	Zejger
	Jósef
	Owszyja

	6C
	89a
	Zilber
	Yitschak
	Chayim
	1927
	Zilber
	Icchok
	Chaim

	6C
	90
	Zilberberg
	Moshe
	Yakov
	1927
	Zilberberg
	Mojsze
	Jankiel

	6C
	91
	Barbas
	Risa-Leye
	Leybish
	1928
	Barbus
	Rysia Leja
	Lejbisz

	6C
	92
	Beznoski
	Pinchas
	Hirsh
	1928
	Beznoska
	Pinchas
	Hersz

	6D
	93
	Bielahuz
	Yakov
	Shmuel
	1928
	Bilohus
	Jankiel
	Szmul

	6D
	94
	Dubman
	Nachum
	Moshe
	1928
	Dubman
	Nuchim
	Mojsze

	6D
	95
	Figler
	Shaya
	Chayim
	1928
	Figler
	Szaja
	Chaim

	6D
	96
	Flaksman
	Nachum
	Zalman
	1928
	Flaksman
	Nuchim
	Zalmen

	6D
	97
	Furman
	Nachum
	Chayim
	1928
	Furman
	Nuchim
	Chaim

	6D
	98
	Gelbakh
	Yenta
	Leybish
	1928
	Gelbach
	Jenta
	Lejbysz

	6D
	99
	Gitelman
	Rachel
	Itsik
	1928
	Gitelman
	Rachel
	Icek

	6D
	100
	Grobshteyn
	Shumya
	Yosef
	1928
	Grobsztejn
	Szumia
	Josef

	6D
	101
	Hakhgilerinter
	Hirsh
	Yakov
	1928
	Hochgelernter
	Hersz
	Jankiel

	6D
	102
	Kavtsan
	Chava
	Hirsh
	1928
	Kabcan
	Chawa
	Hersz

	6D
	103
	Katz
	Leyzir
	Mordekhay
	1928
	Kac
	Lejzer
	Mordko

	6D
	104
	Katz
	Mordekhay
	Efraim
	1928
	Kac
	Mordche
	Efraim

	6D
	105
	Kagan
	Leyb
	Yosef
	1928
	Kagan
	Lejb
	Josef

	6D
	106
	Kaplan
	Ita
	Moshe
	1928
	Kaplan
	Ita
	Mojsze

	6D
	106a
	Kesler
	Beyla
	Yosef
	1928
	Kesler
	Bejla
	Josef

	6D
	107
	Koltun
	Ester
	Anshil
	1928
	Koltun
	Estera
	Anszel

	6D
	108
	Kugel
	Yosef-Ber
	Chayim
	1928
	Kugel
	Josef-Ber
	Chaim

	7
	109
	Mover
	Yosef
	Yakov
	1928
	Mower
	Josef
	Jankiel

	7
	110
	Pizniurek
	Beril
	Avraham
	1928
	Pizniurik
	Berl
	Abram

	7
	111
	Pizenholts
	Hirsh
	Moshe
	1928
	Pizenholc
	Hersz
	Mojsze

	7
	112
	Poyzner
	Tsvi
	Avraham
	1928
	Pojzner
	Cwi
	Abram

	7
	113
	Shteynman
	Pesach
	Aharon
	1928
	Sztejnman
	Pesach
	Aron

	7
	113a
	Fishler
	Chaya
	Sore
	1928
	Fiszler
	Chaja
	Sara


Name Index
NOTE: When both Polish and Hebrew/Yiddish names are given in the text, the transliteration from the Hebrew name is the main entry in this Index. The transliterated Polish name is in parentheses within the main entry. The Polish name also has a separate entry, with a “see” reference to the transliterated Hebrew/Yiddish name. We also have used “see also” references when appropriate. An asterisk following a woman’s surname indicates it is her married name.
Averbuch, see Averbukh

Averbukh, Liba (Averbuch, Luba), 6A/1

Averukh, Beyla (Averbuch, Bejla), 6A/1

Bajcz, see Baytsh

Barats, Simche (Barac, Symcha), 6A/3

Barbas, Gerta (Barbes, Gerta), 6A/4

Barbas, Leybish (Barbes, Lejbisz), 6A/4

Barbas, Leybish (Barbus, Lejbisz), 6C/91

Barbas, Risa Leye (Barbus, Rysia Leja), 6C/91

Barbas, Yakov (Barbus, Jakób), 6B/53

Barbas, Yisrael (Barbus, Srul), 6B/53

Barbes, see Barbas

Barbus, see Barbas

Barbus, see Barbas

Barshap, Ber (Barszap, Ber), 6B/52

Barshap, Etya (Barszap, Etia), 6B/51

Barshap, Fishel (Barszap, Fiszel), 6A/5

Barshap, Hirsh (Barszap, Hersz), 6B/51

Barshap, Itsik (Barszap, Icek), 6B/52

Barshap, Yehudit (Barszap, Ides), 6A/5

Barszap, see Barshap

Barszap, see Barshap

Baytsh, Hirsh (Bajcz, Hersz), 6A/2

Baytsh, Itsik (Bajcz, Icek), 6A/2

Benderski, Avraham Duvid (Benderski, Avrum Dawid), 6B/54

Benderski, Moshe Ber (Benderski, Mojsze Ber), 6A/7

Benderski, Shlome (Benderski, Szloma), 6A/6

Benderski, Shlome (Benderski, Szloma), 6B/54

Benderski, Shmuel (Benderski, Szmul), 6A/6, 6A/7

Beznoski, Hirsh (Beznoska, Hersz), 6C/92

Beznoski, Pinchas (Beznoska, Pinchas), 6C/92

Bielahuz, Shmuel (Bilohus, Szmul), 6D/93

Bielahuz, Yakov (Bilohus, Jankiel), 6D/93

Bik, Bentsion (Byk, Bencion), 6A/11

Bik, Keyle Dvore (Byk, Kejla Dvojra), 6A/11

Bilohuz, see Bielahuz

Binshtak, Aba (Binsztok, Aba), 6C/55

Binshtak, Ayzik (Binsztok, Ajzyk), 6A/8

Binshtak, Mendil (Binsztok, Mendel), 6A/8

Binshtak, Shmuel (Binsztok, Szmul), 6C/55

Binsztak, see Binshtak

Binsztok, see Binshtak

Borsuk, Ayzak (Borsuk, Izak), 6C/56

Borsuk, Yakov (Borsuk, Jankiel), 6C/56

Buchsztejn, see Bukhshteyn

Buchsztejn, see Bukhsteyn

Bukhshteyn, Aharon (Buchsztejn, Aron), 6C/57

Bukhshteyn, Pesach (Buchsztejn, Pejsach), 6A/9

Bukhshteyn, Pesye (Buchsztejn, Pesia), 6C/57

Bukhshteyn, Vitsya (Buchsztejn, Wicia), 6A/9

Bumazhnik, Shmuel (Bumażnik, Szmul), 6A/10

Bumazhnik, Yakov (Bumażnik, Jankiel), 6A/10

Bumażnik, see Bumazhnik
Byk, see Bik

Cojref, see Tsoyrif

Cwik, see Tsvik

Dachszleger, see Dakhshleger

Dakhshleger, Chaya (Dachszleger, Chaja), 6C/58

Dakhshleger, Yosef (Dachszleger, Josef), 6C/58

Dichtiar, see Dikhtiar

Dikhtiar, Sore (Dichtiar, Sara), 6C/59
Dikhtiar, Yosef (Dichtiar, Josef), 6C/59

Dubman, Beyla (Dubman, Bejla), 6C/60

Dubman, Freyda (Dubman, Frejda), 6C/61

Dubman, Moshe (Dubman, Mojsze), 6C/61

Dubman, Moshe (Dubman, Mojsze), 6D/94

Dubman, Nachum (Dubman, Nuchim), 6D/94

Dubman, Ovshie (Dubman, Owszyja), 6C/60

Epelbojm, see Epelboym

Epelboym, Yechiel (Epelbojm, Jechiel), 6B/13

Epelboym, Yosef (Epelbojm, Josif), 6B/13

Epshteyn, Leyb (Epsztejn, Lejb), 6B/14

Epshteyn, Nachman (Epsztejn, Nachman), 6B/14

Epsztejn, see Epshteyn

Fajer, see Fayer

Fayer, Aleksander (Fajer, Aleksander), 6B/16

Fayer, Avraham (Fajer, Abram), 6B/15

Fayer, Hirsh (Fajer, Hersz), 6B/15

Fayer, Leyzir (Fajer, Lejzer), 6B/16

Feldman, Avraham (Feldman, Abram), 6B/17

Feldman, Avraham (Feldman, Abram), 6C/62

Feldman, Beril (Feldman, Berel), 6B/17

Feldman, Chayim (Feldman, Chaim), 6C/62

Figler, Asna, 6B/18

Figler, Chayim (Figler, Chaim), 6B/18

Figler, Chayim (Figler, Chaim), 6D/95

Figler, Shaya (Figler, Szaja), 6D/95

Fingerut, Fridel (Fingerut, Fridel), 6B/19

Fingerut, Itschak (Fingerut, Icchok), 6B/19

Fishler, Chaya (Fiszler, Chaja), 7/113a

Fishman, Ber (Fiszman, Ber), 6B/21

Fishman, Beyla (Fiszman, Bejla), 6B/20

Fishman, Beyla (Fiszman, Bejla), 6C/63

Fishman, Ovshie (Fiszman, Owsyja), 6C/63

Fishman, Shlome (Fiszman, Szloma), 6B/20

Fishman, Yisrael (Fiszman, Srul), 6B/21

Fiszler, Sore (Fiszler, Sara), 7/113a

Fiszman, see Fishman

Fiszman, see Fishman

Flaksman, Nachum (Flaksman, Nuchim), 6D/96

Flaksman, Zalman (Flaksman, Zalmen), 6D/96

Furman, Chayim (Furman, Chaim), 6D/97

Furman, Nachum (Furman, Nuchim), 6D/97

Galperin, see Halperin

Gefilachc, see Gefilakhts

Gefilakhts, Volf (Gefilachc, Wolf), 6C/65

Gefilakhts, Zisa (Gefilachc, Zuś), 6C/65

Gejer, see Geyer

Gelbach, see Gelbakh

Gelbakh, Hinda (Gelbach, Hinda), 6B/24

Gelbakh, Leybish (Gelbach, Lejbysz), 6D/98

Gelbakh, Moshe Hirsh (Gelbach, Mojsze Hersz), 6B/24

Gelbakh, Yenta (Gelbach, Jenta), 6D/98

Geyer, Fridel (Gejer, Fridel), 6B/22

Geyer, Itschak (Gejer, Icchok), 6B/22

Geyer, Meir (Gejer, Mejer), 6B/23

Geyer. Pesye (Gejer, Pesia), 6B/23

Gincberg, see Gintsberg

Gintsberg, Avraham (Gincberg, Abram), 6C/66

Gintsberg, Berish (Gincberg, Bejrisz), 6C/66

Gitelman, Itsik (Gitelman, Icek), 6D/99

Gitelman, Miryam (Gitelman, Marjam), 6D/67

Gitelman, Rachel (Gitelman, Rachel), 6D/99

Gitelman, Yisrael (Gitelman, Srul), 6D/67

Gochsztejn, see Hakhshteyn

Golcman, see Holtsman

Grinshteyn, Avraham (Grinsztejn, Abram), 6D/68

Grinshteyn, Mordekhay (Grinsztejn, Mordchaj), 6D/68

Grinsztejn, see Grinshteyn

Grobshteyn, Shumya (Grobsztejn, Szumia), 6D/100

Grobshteyn, Yosef (Grobsztejn, Josef), 6D/100

Grobsztejn, see Grobshteyn

Hafman, Hirts (Hopman, Herc), 6B/26

Hafman, Mendil (Hopman, Mendel), 6B/26

Hakhgilerinter, Hirsh (Hochgelernter, Hersz), 6D/101

Hakhgilerinter, Yakov (Hochgelernter, Jankiel), 6D/101

Hakhshteyn, Etil (Gochsztejn, Etla), 6D/69

Hakhshteyn, Ozer (Gochsztejn, Ojzer), 6D/69

Halperin, Reyzil (Galperin, Rejzla), 6C/64

Halperin, Yosef (Galperin, Jósef), 6C/64

Hochgelernter, see Hakhgilerinter

Holts, Chayim Hirsh (Holc, Chaim Hersz), 6D/70

Holts, Shmuel (Holc, Szmul), 6D/70

Holtsman, Hirsh (Golcman, Hersz), 6B/25

Holtsman, Leye (Golcman, Leja), 6B/25

Idises, Shamay (Idises, Szamaj), 6A/27

Idises, Sore (Idises, Sara), 6A/27

Jaduszliwer, see Yadushliver

Kabcan, see Kavstan

Kac, see Katz

Kagan, Leyb (Kagan, Lejb), 6D/105

Kagan, Yosef (Kagan, Josef), 6D/105

Kajzer, see Kayzer

Kaplan, Ita (Kaplan, Ita), 6D/106

Kaplan, Moshe (Kaplan, Mojsze), 6D/106

Katz, Efraim (Kac, Efraim), 6D/104

Katz, Leyzir (Kac, Lejzer), 6D/103

Katz, Mordekhay (Kac, Mordche), 6D/104

Katz, Mordekhay (Kac, Mordko), 6D/103

Kavstan, Chava (Kabcan, Chawa), 6D/102

Kavstan, Hirsh (Kabcan, Hersz), 6D/102

Kayzer, Mikhel (Kajzer, Mechel), 6B/37

Kayzer, Yakov (Kajzer, Jakób), 6B/37

Kesler, Beyla (Kesler, Bejla), 6D/106a

Kesler, Yosef (Kesler, Josef), 6D/106a

Klejner, see Kleyner

Kleyner, Aleksander (Klejner, Aleksander), 6A/29

Kleyner, Hirsh (Klejner, Hersz), 6A/29

Koltun, Anshil (Koltun, Anszel), 6D/107

Koltun, Avraham (Koltun, Abram), 6D/71

Koltun, Basya (Koltun, Basia), 6D/71

Koltun, Ester (Koltun, Estera), 6D/107

Krejzelman, see Kreyzelman

Kreyzelman, Leyb (Krejzelman, Lejb), 6D/72

Kreyzelman, Malke (Krejzelman, Malka), 6D/72

Kugel, Chayim (Kugel, Chaim), 6D/108

Kugel, Yosef Ber (Kugel, Josef Ber), 6D/108

Lerner, Chayim (Lerner, Chaim), 6D/73

Lerner, Manis (Lerner, Manes), 6D/73

Lichtensztejn, see Likhtenshteyn

Likhtenshteyn, Chayim (Lichtensztejn, Chaim), 6A/31

Likhtenshteyn, Tsalel (Lichtensztejn, Calel), 6A/31

Livak, Mendil (Livak, Mendel), 6A/32

Livak, Moshe (Livak, Mojsze), 6A/32

Lizer, Beril (Lizer, Berl), 6D/74

Lizer, Chaya (Lizer, Chaja), 6D/74

Matovicka, see Matovitska

Matovitska, Reyzil (Matovicka, Rejzel), 6D/75

Matovitska, Shlome (Matovicka, Szloma), 6D/75

Mejstelman, see Meystelman

Melamed, Hirsh (Melamed, Hersz), 6D/77

Melamed, Zalman (Melamed, Zalman), 6D/77

Meystelman, Aharon (Mejstelman, Aron), 6D/76

Meystelman, Moshe (Mejstelman, Mojzesz), 6D/76

Mover, Yakov (Mower, Jankiel), 7/109

Mover, Yosef (Mower, Josef), 7/109

Mower, see Mover

Mozes, Fayvish (Mozes, Fajwusz), 6D/78

Pesis, Ayzik (Pesis, Ajzyk), 6D/79

Pesis, Bentsion (Pesis, Bencion), 6D/79

Pizenholc, see Pizenholts

Pizenholts, Hirsh (Pizenholc, Hirsz), 7/111

Pizenholts, Moshe (Pizenholc, Mojsze), 7/111

Pizniurek, Avraham (Pizniurik, Abram), 7/110

Pizniurek, Beril (Pizniurik, Berl), 7/110

Pizniurik, see Pizniurek

Plem, Ovshie (Plem, Owszyja), 6A/33

Plem, Shmuel (Plem, Szmul), 6A/33

Pojzner, see Poyzner

Pojzner, see Poyzner

Poler, Anshil (Poler, Anszel), 6A/35

Poler, Yakov (Poler, Jankiel), 6A/35

Portnoj, see Portnoy

Portnoy, Beyla (Portnoj, Bejla), 6A/35a

Portnoy, Fishel (Portnoj, Fiszel), 6A/35a

Portnoy, Fishel (Portnoj, Fiszel), 6D/80

Portnoy, Shabtay (Portnoj, Szabsaj), 6D/80

Poyzner, Avraham (Pojzner, Abram), 6A/34

Poyzner, Avraham (Pojzner, Abram), 7/112

Poyzner, Nechame (Pojzner, Nechama), 6A/34

Poyzner, Tsvi (Pojzner, Cwi), 7/112

Rader, Yosef (Rader, Jósef), 6A/36

Rader, Zisa (Rader, Zuś), 6A/36

Rapapart, Chana (Rapoport, Chana), 6B/38

Rapapart, Chaya (Rapaport, Chaja), 6B/38

Rapaport, see Rapapart

Ridiker, Lazer (Ridiker, Luzor), 6D/81

Ridiker, Vulf (Ridiker, Wolf), 6D/81

Rivitsh, Arye (Riwicz, Arje), 6C/82

Rivitsh, Shlome (Riwicz, Szloma), 6C/82

Riwicz, see Rivitsh

Rojch, see Roykh

Roykh, Duvid (Rojch, Dawid), 6B/39

Roykh, Shalom (Rojch, Szulim), 6B/39

Sandesberg, Binyamin (Sandesberg, Benjamin), 6A/30

Sandesberg, Yitschak (Sandesberg, Iccok), 6A/30

Sarser, Groynim (Sarser, Grojnem), 6C/83

Sarser, Perets (Sarser, Perec), 6C/83

Shapaval, Itsik (Szapoval, Icek), 6B/41

Shapaval, Moshe (Szapoval, Mojsze), 6B/41

Shapinka, Melekh (Szapinka, Melech), 6B/40

Shapinka, Moshe (Szapinko, Mojsze), 6C/84

Shapinka, Pinchas (Szapinko, Pinchas), 6C/84

Shapinka, Yisrael (Szapinka, Srul), 6B/40

Shapiro, Alter (Szapiro, Alter), 6C/85

Shapiro, Barukh (Shapiro, Baruch), 6C/85

Shekhter, Duvid (Szechter, Dawid), 6C/86

Shekhter, Yosef (Szechter, Jósef), 6C/86

Sher, Akiva (Szer, Akiba), 6B/44

Sher, Shmuel (Szer, Szmul), 6B/44

Sheynker, Moshe (Szejnkier, Mojsze), 6B/42

Sheynker, Shmeril (Szejnkier, Szmerel), 6B/42

Shrentsel, Perets (Szrencel, Perec), 6B/43

Shrentsel, Yakov (Szrencel, Jakób), 6B/43

Shtern, Hirsh (Sztern, Hersz), 6C/86a

Shtern, Yakov (Sztern, Jankiel), 6C/86a

Shteynman, Aharon (Sztejnman, Aron), 7/113

Shteynman, Pesach (Sztejnman, Pesach), 7/113

Szapinka, see Shapinka

Szapinko, see Shapinka

Szapiro, see Shapiro

Szapoval, see Shapaval

Szechter, see Shekhter

Szejnkier, see Sheynker

Szer, see Sher

Szrencel, see Shrentsel

Sztejnman, see Shteynman

Sztern, see Shtern

Terin, Hirsh (Terin, Hersz), 6B/45

Terin, Yakov (Terin, Jankiel), 6B/45

Tsoyrif, Mikhel (Cojref, Mechel), 6C/57a

Tsoyrif, Zisa (Cojref, Zysie), 6C/57a

Tsvik, Leyb (Cwik, Lejb), 6B/12

Tsvik, Lila (Cwik, Lila), 6B/12

Vayner, Tova (Wajner, Tauba), 6C/87

Vayner, Yakov (Wajner, Jankiel), 6C/87

Vaynshteyn, Duvid (Wajnsztejn, Dawid), 6B/46

Vaynshteyn, Hirsh (Wajnsztejn, Hersz), 6B/46

Vayser, Ester (Wajser, Ester), 6B/47

Vayser, Moshe (Wajser, Mojzesz), 6B/47

Veygman, Yisrael (Wejgman, Srul), 6C/88

Veygman, Yosef (Wejgman, Jósef), 6C/88

Veytsis, Ayzik (Wejcis, Ajzyk), 6B/48

Veytsis, Yakov (Wejcis, Jakób), 6B/48

Votak, Amos (Wotak, Amos), 6B/49

Votak, Shlome (Wotak, Szloma), 6B/49

Wajner, see Vayner

Wajnsztejn, see Vaynshteyn

Wajser, see Vayser

Wejcis, see Veytsis

Wejgman, see Veygman

Wotak, see Votak

Yadushliver, Nachman (Jaduszliwer, Nachman), 6A/28

Yadushliver, Zisa (Jaduszliwer, Zysiel), 6A/28

Zejger, see Zeyger

Zeyger, Ovshie (Zejger, Owszyja), 6C/89

Zeyger, Yosef (Zejger, Jósef), 6C/89

Zilber, Chayim (Zilber, Chaim), 6C/89a

Zilber, Yitschak (Zilber, Icchok), 6C/89a

Zilberberg, Ela (Zylberberg, Ela), 6B/50

Zilberberg, Moshe (Zilberberg, Mojsze), 6C/90

Zilberberg, Yakov (Zilberberg, Jankiel), 6C/90

Zilberberg, Yakov (Zylberberg, Jakób), 6B/50

Zylberberg, see Zilberberg

Doc 091, 1934 Kremenets Tarbut School, HM 2-8982.13.doc
8 March 2009
 Page 1 of 10
Doc 091, 1934 Kremenets Tarbut School, HM 2-8982.13.doc
5 April 2009
 Page 6 of 10

